

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2          WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
       W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
       KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
       00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION			
		L.S.		
			140,000.00	489,580.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 395/16			
		L.S.		
			6,000.00	23,200.00
3	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AND UNDERLYING MATERIAL			
	1100.0000	m2	10.0000	6.5000
			11,000.00	7,150.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER			
	610.0000	m	10.0000	25.0000
			6,100.00	15,250.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB			
	230.0000	m	8.0000	35.0000
			1,840.00	8,050.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK			
	297.0000	m2	20.0000	20.0000
			5,940.00	5,940.00
7	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER			
	31.0000	m	15.0000	12.6000
			465.00	390.60
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	2150.0000	m	6.0000	6.0500
			12,900.00	13,007.50
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000
			200.00	150.00
10	REMOVING GUIDE POST			
		L.S.		
			1,000.00	2,150.00
11	REMOVING IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,500.0000
			3,000.00	7,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING				
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1460.0000	m3	10.0000 14,600.00	23.0000 33,580.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 20.0000	m3	10.0000 200.00	10.0000 200.00
DRAINAGE				
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 35.0000	m	80.0000 2,800.00	87.0000 3,045.00
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 3.0000	m	230.0000 690.00	225.0000 675.00
STRUCTURE				
16	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00
17	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S.		19,510.00	46,668.00
18	ROADWAY DECK BR. 395/16 L.S.		2,880.00	8,137.00
19	BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT L.S.		4,000.00	6,525.00
SURFACING				
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 710.0000	t	12.0000 8,520.00	15.0000 10,650.00
21	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 4480.0000	t	8.0000 35,840.00	12.0000 53,760.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087

HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007

PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT				
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT			
	73.8000	t	300.0000	250.0000
			22,140.00	18,450.00
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE			
	EST.		24,291.00	24,291.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
24	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT			
	3722.0000	m3	200.0000	247.0000
			744,400.00	919,334.00
25	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE			
	3561.0000	EACH	8.0000	0.1000
			28,488.00	356.10
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
26	CRACK SEALING			
	EST.		13,000.00	13,000.00
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 30 MM - 45 MM DEPTH			
	79130.0000	m2	2.1200	1.2200
			167,755.60	96,538.60
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 60 MM - 75 MM DEPTH			
	56520.0000	m2	1.6300	1.3200
			92,127.60	74,606.40
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 90 MM - 105 MM DEPTH			
	5310.0000	m2	2.4500	3.2200
			13,009.50	17,098.20
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 120 MM DEPTH			
	1030.0000	m2	3.0000	3.2200
			3,090.00	3,316.60
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 300 MM - 345 MM DEPTH			
	12280.0000	m2	4.7800	3.2200
			58,698.40	39,541.60

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2            WORK ORDER# : L3087

HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
       W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
       KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
       00Y007

PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2!			
	1210.0000	t	35.0000	60.0000
			42,350.00	72,600.00
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 70-2			
	23190.0000	t	35.0000	35.0000
			811,650.00	811,650.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
	CALC		24,240.00	24,240.00
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
	CALC		11,522.00	11,522.00
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL			
	340.0000	m	8.0000	16.0000
			2,720.00	5,440.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
37	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING			
	L.S.		3,000.00	1,900.00
38	SLOPE PROTECTION ROCK			
	1100.0000	m2	1.2500	6.0000
			1,375.00	6,600.00
TRAFFIC				
39	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTEI			
	610.0000	m	32.0000	60.0000
			19,520.00	36,600.00
40	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB			
	230.0000	m	30.0000	32.0000
			6,900.00	7,360.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1			
	1199.0000	m	37.0000	37.1000
			44,363.00	44,482.90

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2          WORK ORDER# : L3087

HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
       W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
       KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
       00Y007

PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 3.8000	m	74.0000 281.20	81.5000 309.70
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	420.0000 420.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3 MODIFIED 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	1,175.0000 1,175.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 1,100.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00
46	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 3080.0000	m	8.0000 24,640.00	7.2000 22,176.00
47	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	200.0000 1,200.00
48	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH ENLARGED SCUPPERS 963.0000	m	75.0000 72,225.00	86.3000 83,106.90
49	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 73.0000	m	42.0000 3,066.00	34.4500 2,514.85
50	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00
51	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	24,000.0000 48,000.00	15,000.0000 30,000.00
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 435.0000	EACH	21.0000 9,135.00	16.8500 7,329.75

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
53	PERMANENT BARRIER DELINEATOR 85.0000	EACH	7.5000 637.50	18.0000 1,530.00
54	PAINT STRIPE 37480.0000	m	0.2600 9,744.80	0.1800 6,746.40
55	PLASTIC STRIPE 6750.0000	m	4.4000 29,700.00	2.1000 14,175.00
56	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 550.0000	m	0.8000 440.00	0.4500 247.50
57	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 4020.0000	m	5.0000 20,100.00	6.2000 24,924.00
58	PLASTIC DOTTED GORE STRIPE 570.0000	m	3.0000 1,710.00	2.0000 1,140.00
59	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 286.0000	m2	43.0000 12,298.00	32.5000 9,295.00
60	PLASTIC STOP BAR 225.0000	m	19.0000 4,275.00	17.5000 3,937.50
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 56.0000	EACH	80.0000 4,480.00	70.0000 3,920.00
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	50.0000 400.00	25.0000 200.00
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 38915.0000	m	0.1200 4,669.80	0.1600 6,226.40

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2          WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
64	PERMANENT SIGNING			
		L.S.	24,000.00	18,250.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM 1 REVISION			
		L.S.	43,000.00	44,490.00
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM 2 REVISION			
		L.S.	12,000.00	15,083.00
67	27TH AVENUE SIGNAL REVISION			
		L.S.	14,000.00	23,192.00
68	DATA COLLECTION SITE			
		L.S.	7,000.00	2,700.00
69	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM			
	153.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000
			6,120.00	4,590.00
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN			
	2050.0000	HR	4.0000	2.5000
			8,200.00	5,125.00
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	7.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	6,500.0000
			16,100.00	45,500.00
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	2790.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000
			8,370.00	8,370.00
73	TYPE III BARRICADE			
	10.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000
			1,250.00	1,000.00
74	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
		L.S.	11,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 5285.0000	HR	29.0000 153,265.00	29.0000 153,265.00
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 129.0000	DAY	60.0000 7,740.00	50.0000 6,450.00
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1542.0000	HR	31.0000 47,802.00	34.0000 52,428.00
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 222.7000	m2	50.0000 11,135.00	45.0000 10,021.50
79	TRAFFIC ISLAND L.S.		3,000.00	10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS				
80	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 42.0000	m3	20.0000 840.00	20.0000 840.00
81	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 35.0000	m3	110.0000 3,850.00	100.0000 3,500.00
82	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 23.0000	EACH	120.0000 2,760.00	250.0000 5,750.00
83	ADJUST INLET 10.0000	EACH	275.0000 2,750.00	400.0000 4,000.00
84	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	250.0000 1,250.00
85	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 2,700.00	2,385.0000 2,385.00



PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087  
 HWY : SR ,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
           W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
           KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
           00Y007  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 802 N FANCHER RD  
 99212-1016  
 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
86	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 9.0000	EACH	290.0000 2,610.00	400.0000 3,600.00
87	ADJUST GRATE INLET 3.0000	EACH	275.0000 825.00	400.0000 1,200.00
88	ADJUST VALVE BOX 11.0000	EACH	140.0000 1,540.00	250.0000 2,750.00
89	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 10.0000	EACH	95.0000 950.00	90.0000 900.00
90	TRAINING 1200.0000	HR	2.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 2,400.00
91	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,600.00	10,600.00
92	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00
93	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF DETOUR EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00
94	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		3,000.00	1,500.00
95	MINOR CHANGE CALC		1.00	1.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/18/2000  
TIME: 12:57

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y007      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005868      REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : L3087  
HWY : SR ,395  
TITLE : SR 395  
          W. 27TH AVE. INTERSECTION AND  
          KENNEWICK AVE. TO SR 182  
          00Y007  
PROJECT : NH-0395(060)  
COUNTY(S) : BENTON, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
802 N FANCHER RD  
99212-1016  
SPOKANE WA 992202503  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------

OTHER ITEMS

96	LEWIS STREET SHOULDER REVISION L.S.		1,900.00	10,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,092,391.40</u>	<u>\$3,646,506.00</u>